SUNDARAM MUTUAL

Notice cum Addendum to Scheme Information Document(s), Key Information Memorandum(s) and Statement of Additional Information to the schemes of Sundaram Mutual.

Changes pursuant to rebranding of Benchmark Indices

Investors/Unit holders are advised to note that pursuant to a Press Release dated September 22, 2015 issued by India Index Services & Products Limited ("IISL"), intimating about rebranding of all their existing indices, Sundaram Trustee Company Limited ("the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund') has decided to carry out following changes to Scheme Information Document(s) ("SIDs") and Key Information Memorandum(s) ("KIMs") of schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund ("the Fund") with effect from November 13, 2015.

Revision in the names of Benchmark Indices

The names of Benchmark Indices of schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund will be revised as follows:

SI. No.	Name of the Schemes	Existing Name of	Revised Name of
		Benchmark Index	Benchmark Index
1	Sundaram Select Focus	CNX Nifty	Nifty 50
2	Sundaram Equity Multiplier	CNX 500	Nifty 500
3	Sundaram Financial Services Opportunities Fund	CNX Bank	Nifty Bank
4	Sundaram Entertainment Opportunities Fund	CNX Media	Nifty Media
5	Sundaram Equity Plus*	CNX Nifty* (65%)	Nifty 50 * (65%)
	*(The Scheme Bench Mark is 65%	& Price of Gold in	& Price of Gold in
	Nifty and 35% Price of Gold)	INR (35%)	INR (35%)
6	Sundaram Top 100 - Series I to V	CNX 100	Nifty 100

All references to Benchmark Index in SIDs and KIMs of the schemes of the Fund shall be construed as a reference to Revised Benchmark Index. Unit holders are requested to note that there is no change in Benchmark Index of the schemes other than revision in names.

Pursuant to above, necessary changes will be carried out at relevant places in Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) of the Scheme(s) of Sundaram Mutual Fund, as applicable.

The Trustee reserves the right to change / modify the above provisions at a later date.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) / Statement of Additional Information will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) / Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of the schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

Place: Chennai Date: November 16, 2015 For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd P Sundararajan Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact:

Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai –14. Toll Free 1800 103 7237 (India) 044 49057300 (NRI) Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002 CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615 Fax: +91 44 2841 8108 www.sundarammutual.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully